FAISALABAD ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO: LTD:

1 041-9220397

3 041-9220691

cedevfesco@yahoo.com

Office of the, Chief Engineer (Development), PMU FESCO Faisalabad

CORRIGENDUM

PMU FESCO tenders bearing No.NCB-615 and NCB-622 in invitation of bids already published in Daily Nation dated 04.01.2024 & Daily Jhang dated 05.01.2024 and uploaded at FESCO and PPRA Websites, the item description of below mentioned tenders may be read as under:

| TENDER NO.NCB-615/FESCO/PMU/GSC/2024-25 | | | | | | |
|---|---|------------------------|----------------------------------|------------------------|-----|--|
| Time & Date of Receiving of Tender | | 11:00 AM 25/07/2024 | Time & Date of opening of Tender | 01:10 PM 25/07/2024 | | |
| Sr. No. | Item Description | | | Unit | Qty | |
| Evaluation Criteria: Tender will be evaluated "As a whole for tender" | | | | | | |
| 1 | 1 1 23 EV Non Ceramic Polymer Insulators (Composite) 120-KN Minimum Leakage Distance 5616 (mm) & Maximum Permissible Section Length 1898 (mm) as per WAPDA/ NTDC Specification TLMS-8A:2017 (amended to date)/IEC Standards | | | | | |
| TENDER NO.NCB-662/FESCO/PMU/GSC(Deposit-Work)/2024-25 | | | | | | |
| Time & Date of 11:00 AM Time & Date of opening of Receiving of Tender 25/07/2024 Tender | | | 01:20 PM 25/07/2024 | | | |
| Sr No. | | Item Description | | | Qty | |
| Evaluation Criteria: Tender will be evaluated "On Item Wis | | | | se Basis" | | |
| 1 | 132KV Non Ceramic Polymer Insulators (Composite) 100-KN Minimum Leakage Distance 5616 (mm) & Maximum Permissible Section Length 1898 (mm) as per WAPDA/ NTDC Specification TLMS-8A:2017 (amended to date) /IEC Standards | | | | 86 | |
| 2 | 132KV Non Ceramic Polymer Insulators (Composite) 120-KN Minimum Leakage Distance 5616 (mm) & Maximum Permissible Section Length 1898 (mm) as per WAPDA/ NTDC Specification TLMS-8A:2017 (amended to date)/IEC Standards | | | | 215 | |

All other terms and conditions pertaining to above "Invitation for Bid" will remain un-changed".

Chief Engineer (Development) PMU FESCO Faisalabad

CC: -

1. Master File.



FAISALABAD ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO: LTD:

1 041-9220397

3 041-9220691

cedevfesco@yahoo.com

Office of the, Chief Engineer (Development), PMU FESCO Faisalabad

CORRIGENDUM

The cost of each tender against already published tenders Nos.NCB-609 to NCB-655 and tenders No.NCB-656 to NCB-680 will be **Rs.6000/-** instead of **Rs.2000/-**.

All other terms and conditions pertaining to above "Invitation for Bids" will remain un-changed".

Chief Engineer (Development) PMU FESCO Faisalabad

CC: -

1. Master File.